## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2791

"THE PUBLIC SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES AND TECHNOLOGY ACT."

## Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2791.

Amend House Bill No. 2791 as engrossed, H3/27/03:

Page 1, line 30, delete "<u>Media Services Programs</u>" and substitute "<u>Library</u> media services programs"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "(1)(A)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "of a media" and substitute "of the library media"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 8 through 11, and substitute the following: "center; and"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "Keeps" and substitute "Keep"

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "<u>Develops and implements</u>" and substitute "<u>Develop and implement</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete line 30, and substitute: "(D) Provide instruction in the use of the library media

<u>center.</u>"

AND



Page 2, delete lines 31 through 36, and substitute the following: "(b)(1) No less than one-third (1/3) of the library media specialist's time shall be spent as an information specialist, allowing time for administrative tasks such as ordering of books and materials, processing items for usage, financial planning and accountability, organizing, directing, and evaluating the library media program and other management duties.

(2) Class size shall as set forth in the Standards of Accreditation for Arkansas Public Schools."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 through 9 entirely

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "<u>certified media</u>" and substitute "<u>certified library</u> <u>media</u>"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "the media" and substitute "the library media"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "with media" and substitute "with library media"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative R. Smith KAS/VJF - 040120031601 VJF831

**Chief Clerk**